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Single Manager for Conventional Ammunition (SMCA) 
Fiscal Outlook (FY14-20) 
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Source: 16 Pres Bud dated Feb 2015 
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SMCA Hardware FY16 PresBud FYDP by 
Ammunition Families  (in $M) 

3 *Data Source:  B&P System PBD16 cycle, funding requirements for all SMCA services.   *This data excludes FMS, Production Base and Demil. 8 Apr 15 v1 
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SMCA Hardware Comparison of FY15 vs. FY16 by 
Ammunition Families FY16 PresBud (in $M) 
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*Data Source:  B&P System PB16 cycle, funding requirements for all SMCA services.   *This data excludes FMS, Production Base and Demil. 

FY  
Artillery Bombs 

Medium 
Cal Mines 

Miscellane
ous  Items Mortars Navy Gun Other Ammo Rockets Small Cal Tank Total 

FY15 (M)  
                                                

295  
                                                

223  
                                                

262  
                                                     

1  
                                                     

6  
                                                

148  
                                                   

35             132                23  
                      

199             105  1,428 

FY16 (M)  
                                                

435  
                                                

493  
                                                

244  
                                                     

0  
                                                     

4  
                                                

176  
                                                   

33             146                20  
                      

247             106  1,904 

 $ (M) Change  140 270 -18 0 -3 29 -1.57 14 -3 49 1 477 

%  Change  48% 121% -7% -49% -44% 19% -5% 11% -15% 25% 1% 33% 
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Total Funding by Appropriation 
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$ in M 

Sources:  FY03-14 (Actual $’s Received) 
                 FY15-19 (FY16BES BP1.0 14 Jul 14) 8 Apr 15 v1 


